NAME

John Andrews
Karen Canfield
Kathleen Curl
John Dare
Loretta Davis
Andra Dilworth
Gloria Donlin
Kenneth Freye
Dorothy Furney
Peggy Gordon

Randall D. Grimsley

Barbara A. Guraleczka

Robert O. Harden
Russell G. Holmes
Gail Huber
Kathleen Jones
Karen R. Kitz

Anthony Kramer

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

May 11, 2004

RETIREMENTS

POSITION

ROTC Instructor
Teacher

Lib. Sci. Media
Teacher

Teacher

Bus Attendant
Admin. Secretary I
Teacher

Guidance Counselor
Principal
Executive Director
Paraprofessional
Personnel Officer I
Principal

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

SCHOOL/OFFICE

Woodlawn High
Hereford High
Sudbrook Mag. Mdl.
Parkville Middle
Towson High
Kenwood Truck Center
Greenwood ESS
Cockeysville Middle
Fullerton Elem.
Gunpowder Elem.
Greenwood Admin. Bldg.
Charlesmont Elem.
Greenwood HR Bldg.
Colgate Elem.
Hereford High
Dulaney High
Hawthorne Elem.

Eastern Tech. High

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

YRS. OF

SERVICE

3.0

325

32.0

30.0

31.0

26.0

29.2

36.0

20.0

19.0

41.0

18.0

28.0

30.0

314

28.5

30.0

35.0

Exhibit C

EFFECTIVE
DATE
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
5-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
7-01-04
10-01-04

7-01-04



John Leonard
Harold Levin
Clinton Marshall
Barbara C. McCain

Judy McLean

Dennis R. McMullin

Bonnie McNamee
Sandre Mitchell
Richard Offley
Annette Segall
James F. Skarbek
Walter D. Spink
Jane Umstead
Stephen Umstead
Phyllis Watkins
Dara W. Williams

Carol Wright

Asof4/30/04

Teacher

Paraprofessional

Supv./ Sr. Oper/Trans

Asst. Principal
Teacher
Teacher

Asst. Principal
Asst. Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Principal

Teacher

Perry Hall High
Seventh District Elem.
Timonium/Transp.
Franklin High
Gunpowder Elem.

Winand Elem.

Western School of Tech.

Owings Mills Elem.
Gen. John Stricker Mid.
Franklin Middle

Relay Elem.
Cockeysville Middle
Dumbarton Middle
Ridgely Middle
Milford Mill Academy
Pleasant Plains Elem.

Ridgely Middle

35.0

25.0

30.0

32.0

29.0

35.0

11.0

16.5

38.0

20.0

45.0

34.0

33.0

35.0

16.0

31.0

25.0

7-01-04

5-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04

7-01-04



Exhibit C-1

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

May 11, 2004
RETIREMENTS
ADDENDUM
YRS. OF
NAME POSITION SCHOOL/OFFICE SERVICE
Shirley Amprey Teacher Deer Park Mid.Magnet 27.0
Barbara S. Dingle Principal Joppa View Elem. 30.0
Anna DuBusky Guidance Counselor  Deep Creek Middle 12.0

Asof 5/5/04

EFFECTIVE
DATE

7-01-04
7-01-04

7-01-04
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