## Exhibit C

# BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

#### May 11, 2004

### **RETIREMENTS**

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF SERVICE	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
John Andrews	ROTC Instructor	Woodlawn High	3.0	7-01-04
Karen Canfield	Teacher	Hereford High	32.5	7-01-04
Kathleen Curl	Lib. Sci. Media	Sudbrook Mag. Mdl.	32.0	7-01-04
John Dare	Teacher	Parkville Middle	30.0	7-01-04
Loretta Davis	Teacher	Towson High	31.0	7-01-04
Andra Dilworth	Bus Attendant	Kenwood Truck Center	26.0	7-01-04
Gloria Donlin	Admin. Secretary I	Greenwood ESS	29.2	5-01-04
Kenneth Freye	Teacher	Cockeysville Middle	36.0	7-01-04
Dorothy Furney	Guidance Counselor	Fullerton Elem.	20.0	7-01-04
Peggy Gordon	Principal	Gunpowder Elem.	19.0	7-01-04
Randall D. Grimsley	Executive Director	Greenwood Admin. Bldg.	41.0	7-01-04
Barbara A. Guraleczka	Paraprofessional	Charlesmont Elem.	18.0	7-01-04
Robert O. Harden	Personnel Officer I	Greenwood HR Bldg.	28.0	7-01-04
Russell G. Holmes	Principal	Colgate Elem.	30.0	7-01-04
Gail Huber	Teacher	Hereford High	31.4	7-01-04
Kathleen Jones	Teacher	Dulaney High	28.5	7-01-04
Karen R. Kitz	Teacher	Hawthorne Elem.	30.0	10-01-04
Anthony Kramer	Teacher	Eastern Tech. High	35.0	7-01-04

John Leonard	Teacher	Perry Hall High	35.0	7-01-04
Harold Levin	Paraprofessional	Seventh District Elem.	25.0	5-01-04
Clinton Marshall	Supv./ Sr. Oper/Trans	Timonium/Transp.	30.0	7-01-04
Barbara C. McCain	Asst. Principal	Franklin High	32.0	7-01-04
Judy McLean	Teacher	Gunpowder Elem.	29.0	7-01-04
Dennis R. McMullin	Teacher	Winand Elem.	35.0	7-01-04
Bonnie McNamee	Asst. Principal	Western School of Tech.	11.0	7-01-04
Sandre Mitchell	Asst. Principal	Owings Mills Elem.	16.5	7-01-04
Richard Offley	Teacher	Gen. John Stricker Mid.	38.0	7-01-04
Annette Segall	Teacher	Franklin Middle	20.0	7-01-04
James F. Skarbek	Principal	Relay Elem.	45.0	7-01-04
Walter D. Spink	Teacher	Cockeysville Middle	34.0	7-01-04
Jane Umstead	Teacher	Dumbarton Middle	33.0	7-01-04
Stephen Umstead	Teacher	Ridgely Middle	35.0	7-01-04
Phyllis Watkins	Teacher	Milford Mill Academy	16.0	7-01-04
Dara W. Williams	Principal	Pleasant Plains Elem.	31.0	7-01-04
Carol Wright	Teacher	Ridgely Middle	25.0	7-01-04

## Exhibit C-1

# BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

May 11, 2004

### **RETIREMENTS**

### <u>ADDENDUM</u>

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF SERVICE	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
Shirley Amprey	Teacher	Deer Park Mid.Magnet	27.0	7-01-04
Barbara S. Dingle	Principal	Joppa View Elem.	30.0	7-01-04
Anna DuBusky	Guidance Counselor	Deep Creek Middle	12.0	7-01-04